

Site investigation work in your area

Early investigation work

Transport for NSW will undertake site investigation work **between 6am and 6pm on Saturday 21 March and Sunday 22 March 2020**. This work will be completed during a scheduled Sydney Trains track work period, when train services are not running.

Equipment to be used will include drill rigs, excavators, construction vehicles, hand tools, and testing equipment.

Where possible, measures will be implemented to reduce noise associated with this work, including turning off vehicles and equipment when not in use.

Temporary closure of pedestrian underpass

Between 6am and 6pm on Saturday 21 March and Sunday 22 March, the pedestrian underpass at Banksia Station, from Railway Street to Hattersley Street will be closed. A pedestrian detour will be in place through the underpass on Subway Road and traffic control will be in place to assist pedestrians. Please see detour map overleaf.

Thank you for your understanding while we complete this important work.

Pedestrian detour map





This document contains important information about public transport projects in your area. If you require the services of an interpreter, please contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on **131 450** and ask them to call Transport for NSW on **(02) 9200 0200**. The interpreter will then assist you with translation.

Simplified Chinese

这份文件包含你所在地区公共交通工程项目的重要信息。如果你需要传译服务·请致电翻译与传译服务机构·电话131 450, 要求他们为你接通交通工程部(Transport for NSW), 电话是 (02) 9200 0200。传译员会为你做翻译。

Traditional Chinese

這份文件包含你所在地區公共交通工程項目的重要信息。如果你需要 傳譯服務,請致電翻譯與傳譯服務機構,電話131 450,要求他們為 你接通交通工程部(Transport for NSW),電話是(02)9200 0200 。傳譯員會為你做翻譯 。